Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial Statements

		  The carrying amount of foreign currency denominated financial assets and liabilities, are as follows

Particulars
As at 31st December 2021 As at 31st December 2020

` in crore
Foreign currency

in crore ` in crore
Foreign currency

in crore
Trade payable and other financial liabilities (Unhedged)
CHF  0.26  -  0.19 -
EURO  11.17  0.06  7.88  0.09
GBP  -  -  0.06 -
JPY  1.20 1.78  0.20  0.28
SEK  0.44  0.05  0.34  0.04
SGD  0.01  -  0.01  -
USD 148.29 1.82  153.12  2.11
Total 161.37  161.80
Foreign exchange derivatives
USD (Hedged) - Forward contracts against imports and
services (Refer Note (i) below) 216.46 2.85  167.71  2.26

		  Note:

		  i) 	 This does not include the firm commitment

		�  Foreign currency sensitivity on unhedged exposure - (1% increase / decrease in foreign exchange rates will
have the following impact on profit before tax).

Particulars

As at 31st December 2021 As at 31st December 2020
1 %

strengthening of `
` in crore

1 %
weakening of `

` in crore

1 %
strengthening of `

` in crore

1 %
weakening of `

` in crore

Trade payable and other financial liabilities (Unhedged)
CHF  -   -   -  -
EURO  0.11  (0.11)  0.08  (0.08)
GBP  -   -   -   -
JPY  0.01  (0.01)  -  -
SEK  -   -   -  -
SGD  -   -   -   -
USD 1.49  (1.49)  1.53  (1.53)
Increase / (Decrease) in profit 1.61 (1.61)  1.61  (1.61)

		�  In the Group's opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk because the
exposure at the end of the reporting period does not reflect the exposure during the year / in future years.

	 c)	 Interest rate risk

		�  Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. The Group's exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily
to the security deposit taken from its dealers.

		  Interest risk exposure

Particulars Notes

[…]

sensitivity analysis, the Company has well defined forex exposure threshold limit approved by Board of Directors,
beyond which all forex exposure are fully hedged.

		  The total carrying amount of foreign currency denominated financial liabilities, are as follows

Particulars
As at 31st December 2021 As at 31st December 2020

` in crore
Foreign currency

in crore ` in crore
Foreign currency

in crore

Trade payable and other financial liabilities
(Unhedged)
CHF  0.22  -  0.08  -
EURO 4.86  0.06  1.55  0.02
GBP  -  -  0.05  -
JPY 1.19 1.78  0.20  0.28
SEK 0.44  0.05  0.34  0.04
SGD -  -  0.01  -
USD 130.77 1.82  148.28  2.04
Total 137.48  150.51
Foreign exchange derivatives

USD (Hedged) - Forward contracts against imports
and services (Refer Note (i) below) 216.46 2.85  167.71  2.26

		  Note :

		  i)	 This does not include the firm commitment

		�  Foreign currency sensitivity on unhedged exposure (1% increase / decrease in foreign exchange rates will have
the following impact on profit before tax).

Particulars

As at 31st December 2021 As at 31st December 2020

1 %
strengthening of `

 ` in crore

1 %
weakening of `

 ` in crore

1 %
strengthening of `

 ` in crore

1 %
weakening of `

 ` in crore

Trade payable and other financial liabilities
(Unhedged)
CHF  0.01  (0.01)  -  -
EURO  0.05  (0.05)  0.01  (0.01)
GBP  -  -  -  -
JPY  0.01  (0.01)  -  -
SEK  0.01  (0.01)  -  -
SGD  -  -  -  -
USD 1.31  (1.31)  1.48  (1.48)
Increase / (Decrease) in profit 1.39  (1.39)  1.49  (1.49)

		�  In the Company’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk because
the exposure at the end of the reporting period does not reflect the exposure during the year / in future years.

Note 56 - Financial risk management objectives and policies (Contd.....)

Ambuja Cements Limited   Integrated Annual Report 2021 253

Corporate Overview Statutory Reports

Notes to Financial Statements

	 c)	 Interest rate risk

		�  Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of